

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1098-1099 OF 2009

AJMER SINGH & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharam Raj Ohlan, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, Addl. AG
Mr. Sushant Rathi, Asst. AG
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1098-1099 OF 2009

AJMER SINGH & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These Appeals, by special leave, have been filed
against the impugned judgment of the High Court of Punjab &
Haryana dated 28.08.2008.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and

having gone through the impugned judgment, we are of the opinion that there is no infirmity in the impugned judgment of the High Court. We order accordingly.

In the result, there is no merit in the Appeals which are dismissed as such.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 11, 2011.